FILE NO. 002131

RESOLUTION NO. 1065-00

[Commendation for G. Rhea Serpan.]

Resolution commending G. Rhea Serpan, retiring president and CEO of the San Francisco Chamber, for his distinguished service to San Francisco and its business community.

WHEREAS, G. Rhea Serpan has been president and CEO of the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce since January 1993, and a member of the Chamber's board since 1988; and

WHEREAS, During his tenure as president and CEO, the Chamber has increased its membership, focused on delivering value to its members and established itself as the voice of business in the arena of public policy; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Serpan has served the San Francisco community in numerous ways: as a founder of the San Francisco Partnership, a public-private partnership for economic development; as a director of SFWorks, a business-driven welfare-to-work initiative; as a board member of the YMCA of San Francisco; as a member of Committee on JOBS; as a member of both the Bankers and Commonwealth Clubs; and a member of the board of trustees of the World Affairs Council of Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, His leadership has been instrumental in developing strategies to attract business to the city, retain a base of high-performing companies from a variety of industries, and forge the Chamber's agenda favoring strategic and thoughtful smart-growth development; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco honors G. Rhea Serpan for his distinguished service to San Francisco and its business community; and

Supervisor, Katz, Kaufman, Becerril, Leno, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes Mr. Serpan's years
2	of commitment and proudly declares December 11, 2000 as "G. Rhea Serpan Day" in San
3	Francisco.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20 24	
21	
22 23	
23 24	
24 25	
20	
	Supervisor Katz BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

j:\groups\katz\word\resolutions.legislation\resolution.rheaserpan.12-4-00.doc

12/4/2000



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 002131

Date Passed:

Resolution commending G. Rhea Serpan, retiring president and CEO of the San Francisco Chamber, for his distinguished service to San Francisco and its business community.

December 11, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom Absent: 3 - Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 002131

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 11, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC 222000

Date Approved